ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T-DG
Manufacturer Abracon LLC
Manufacturer Product Number ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T
Description FIXED IND 1UH 7.2A 10 MOHM SMD
Detailed Description 1 µH Shielded Drum Core, Wirewound Inductor 7.2
A 10mOhm Nonstandard
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T Abracon LLC
Series:
ASPIAIG-S8050
Type:
Drum Core, Wirewound
Inductance:
1 µH
Current Rating (Amps):
7.2 A
Shielding:
Shielded
Q @ Freq:
-
Ratings:
AEC-Q200
Inductance Frequency - Test:
100 kHz
Package / Case:
Nonstandard
Size / Dimension:
0.315" L x 0.315" W (8.00mm x 8.00mm)
Product Status:
Active
Material - Core:
Nickel Zinc Ferrite (NiZn)
Tolerance:
±20%
Current - Saturation (Isat):
16A
DC Resistance (DCR):
10mOhm
Frequency - Self Resonant:
99MHz
Operating Temperature:
-40°C ~ 125°C
Mounting Type:
Surface Mount
Supplier Device Package:
-
Height - Seated (Max):
0.205" (5.20mm)
Environmental & Export classification
RoHS Status:
ROHS3 Compliant
REACH Status:
REACH Unaffected
HTSUS:
8504.50.8000
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
1  (Unlimited)
ECCN:
EAR99
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
Self-resonant DC Resistance Saturation Current Temperature Rise
Current
100kHz/1V Min Typ Typ
Units % MHz A A
Symbol L M SRF DCR Isat Irms
ASPIAIG-S6055-3R3 3.3 20 32 0.026 6.00 4.60
ASPIAIG-S6055-4R7 4.7 20 24 0.031 5.00 4.25
ASPIAIG-S6055-6R8 6.8 20 20 0.034 4.30 4.10
ASPIAIG-S6055-8R2 8.2 20 21 0.049 4.30 3.40
ASPIAIG-S6055-100 10 20 15 0.054 3.70 3.20
ASPIAIG-S6055-150 15 20 12 0.074 3.30 2.75
ASPIAIG-S6055-220 22 20 10 0.100 2.60 2.35
ASPIAIG-S6055-330 33 20 7.8 0.170 2.00 1.80
ASPIAIG-S6055-470 47 20 6.4 0.252 1.70 1.50
ASPIAIG-S6055-680 68 20 6.4 0.353 1.40 1.25
ASPIAIG-S6055-101 100 20 4.2 0.434 1.10 1.10
ASPIAIG-S6055-151 150 20 4.2 0.686 0.90 0.90
ASPIAIG-S6055-221 220 20 3.5 1.036 0.70 0.70
ASPIAIG-S6055-331 330 20 2.8 1.603 0.65 0.60
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0 1.0 20 99 0.010 16.00 7.20
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R5 1.5 20 79 0.012 13.00 6.50
ASPIAIG-S8050-2R2 2.2 20 59 0.014 11.00 5.80
ASPIAIG-S8050-3R3 3.3 20 24 0.020 9.00 4.90
ASPIAIG-S8050-4R7 4.7 20 23 0.023 7.50 4.60
ASPIAIG-S8050-6R8 6.8 20 19 0.029 6.10 4.20
ASPIAIG-S8050-8R2 8.2 20 18 0.035 5.60 3.80
ASPIAIG-S8050-100 10 20 14 0.038 5.20 3.60
ASPIAIG-S8050-150 15 20 13 0.061 4.50 2.70
ASPIAIG-S8050-220 22 20 9.0 0.088 3.50 2.20
ASPIAIG-S8050-330 33 20 7.6 0.122 3.00 2.00
ASPIAIG-S8050-470 47 20 6.6 0.173 2.40 1.70
ASPIAIG-S8050-680 68 20 5.4 0.252 2.00 1.45
ASPIAIG-S8050-101 100 20 4.4 0.326 1.60 1.25
ASPIAIG-S8050-151 150 20 3.2 0.480 1.40 1.00
ASPIAIG-S8050-221 220 20 2.9 0.708 1.10 0.75
ASPIAIG-S8050-331 330 20 2.3 1.044 0.90 0.65
ASPIAIG-S8050-471 470 M 1.9 1.540 0.80 0.55
Operating Temperature
Storage Condition
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T Abracon LLC FIXED IND 1UH 7.2A 10 MOHM SMD
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ASPIAIG - S            -                 -
SERIES #
6055
8050
IMPEDENCE
CODE
TOLERANCE PACKAGING
 ASPIAIG-S6055-3R3  ASPIAIG-S6055-8R2  ASPIAIG-S6055-6R8
 ASPIAIG-S6055-4R7
 ASPIAIG-S6055-100  ASPIAIG-S6055-150
 ASPIAIG-S6055-220  ASPIAIG-S6055-470  ASPIAIG-S6055-330
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T Abracon LLC FIXED IND 1UH 7.2A 10 MOHM SMD
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 ASPIAIG-S6055-680  ASPIAIG-S6055-101  ASPIAIG-S6055-151
 ASPIAIG-S6055-331  ASPIAIG-S6055-221  ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0
 ASPIAIG-S8050-1R5
 ASPIAIG-S8050-2R2  ASPIAIG-S8050-3R3
 ASPIAIG-S8050-4R7  ASPIAIG-S8050-6R8  ASPIAIG-S8050-8R2
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T Abracon LLC FIXED IND 1UH 7.2A 10 MOHM SMD
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 ASPIAIG-S8050-100  ASPIAIG-S8050-151  ASPIAIG-S8050-220
 ASPIAIG-S8050-330  ASPIAIG-S8050-470  ASPIAIG-S8050-680
 ASPIAIG-S8050-101
 ASPIAIG-S8050-151  ASPIAIG-S8050-221
 ASPIAIG-S8050-331  ASPIAIG-S8050-471
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T Abracon LLC FIXED IND 1UH 7.2A 10 MOHM SMD
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
REFLOW PROFILE
A B
ASPIAIG-S6055
ASPIAIG-S8050 2.0 ± 0.2
a Typ b Typ c Typ
ASPIAIG-S6055 2.8 1.7 5.7
ASPIAIG-S8050 3.8 2.2 7.5
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T Abracon LLC FIXED IND 1UH 7.2A 10 MOHM SMD
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
PACKAGING
TAPE AND REEL: 800 PCS/REEL (
TAPE AND REEL: 900 PCS/REEL (
SERIES# W E F P0 P1 P2 D0 A0 B0 T K0
ASPIAIG-S6055
ASPIAIG-S8050
D1
D2
W1
W2
K
M
N
PACKAGING: DIRECTION OF ROLLING
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T Abracon LLC FIXED IND 1UH 7.2A 10 MOHM SMD
COMPACT SHIELDED SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FOR AUTOMOTIVE
ASPIAIG-SXXXX SERIES
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
ASPIAIG-S6055: 6.0 x 6.0 x 5.5 mm
ASPIAIG-S8050: 8.0 x 8.0 x 5.0 mm
NOTES
-
-
LLC
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX 78669
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
REVISED: 01-16-20
ASPIAIG-S8050-1R0M-T Abracon LLC FIXED IND 1UH 7.2A 10 MOHM SMD
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935